
             

 

 
 

1 

     

         

Palladium International      Department for International Development 

        Abercrombie House 

        Eaglesham Road 

        EAST KILBRIDE 

        Glasgow 

        G75 8EA 

 

        Telephone:  East Kilbride 01355 84 4000 

        Directline: 01355 84 3207 

 

        File Ref: 6160 

 

        Date: 19/02/18 
 

        Contract Amendment No: 6 

 

CONTRACT FOR: Delivering Increased Family Planning Across Rural Kenya (DIFPARK) 

 

CONTRACT NUMBER: 6160 

 

With reference to the contract dated 12th July 2013 as most recently amended by the letter dated 30th June 

2017, both Parties have in principle agreed to the following variations to the Contract: 

 

Section 4 Appendix A  

INSERT: “Palladium will provide supervision over the family planning commodities transferred from DFID to 

Population Services International, from the expired Kenya Health Programme, to contribute to the results 

expected under this contract. Revised results are demonstrated within the programme log frame”.   

 

Section 4 Appendix A, paragraph 1.1, Commencement and Duration of Services 

DELETE: “…and the Services shall be completed by 28th February 2018 (“the End Date”)” 

INSERT: “…and the Services shall be completed by 31st December 2018 (“the End Date”)” 

 

Section 4 Appendix A, paragraph 3.1, Financial Limit 

DELETE: “Payments under this Calldown Contract shall not, exceed £23,256,445 (“the Financial Limit”)…” 

INSERT: “Payments under this Calldown Contract shall not, exceed £28,077,631 (“the Financial Limit”)…” 

 

Section 4 Appendix A, Annex B 

DELETE: Annex B (Revised June 2017) in toto 

INSERT: Annex B (Revised January 2018) in toto 

 

2.  These amendments relate to a time extension of 11 months and increase of up to £4,821,186 to the 

Financial Limit. 

 

3.  Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter, within 15 working days of the date 

of signature on behalf of DFID that you accept the variations set out herein.  

 

4.  The Contract, including any previous variation, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by 

this letter. 

 

5. Words and expressions in this letter shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 
 
 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf Name:   

of the Secretary of State for International Development   

       Position: 

 

       Signature: 

 



             

 

 
 

2 

       Date:   
 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of Name:   

the Supplier 

       Signature: 

 

       Date:   

 

 

Enc 

        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


